## Jeffery C. Platt, DDS, a General & Cosmetic Dentist with Last Impressions Dental Care

Get to know General & Cosmetic Dentist Dr. Jeffery C. Platt, who serves patients in Colorado Springs, Colorado.



**New York City, Sep 3, 2019** (<u>Issuewire.com</u>) - Dr Platt is a general & cosmetic dentist who is currently serving patients' dental needs at his private dental practice - Lasting Impressions Dental Care - in Colorado Springs, Colorado. "When you need a dentist who has the skill set to meet your dentistry needs, come to Lasting Impressions Dental Care. At our Colorado Springs office, our primary focus is

on providing innovative and reliable dental care for each of our patients. In order to provide for each client's unique set of needs, he has made a conscious effort to continue his education, even after finishing dental school" as stated on the dental practice's website. Dr Platt recognizes that the needs of each patient are unique, which is why his practice is dedicated to providing such a wide variety of services, including general, cosmetic, sedation, sleep and breathing disorders and pediatric dentistry.

Dr Platt graduated with his Doctor of Dental Surgery (DDS) degree from the University of Missouri–Kansas City School of Dentistry in 1993. He has additional education in orthodontics, implant surgery, endodontics, biomimetic dentistry, holistic dentistry, and more.

Dr Platt enjoys teaching other dentists how to do some of the procedures he does in the office. He lectures regularly with Hiossen Implant and Neo-Biotech Implant companies, teaching dentists how to use implants and how to perform the surgical and restorative part of implant dentistry. He also currently lectures on a variety of bone-grafting procedures prior to placing implants. He lectures monthly in Colorado, Washington, Nevada and Arizona and has other speaking engagements on the international scene. Dr Platt is trying to give back to dentistry what he has been given, as well as to advance the cause and practice of dentistry both locally and internationally.

Dr Platt has received several awards throughout his line of work, including UMKC Class President Award, UMKC Quintessence Award for Clinical Achievement in Periodontics, and UMKC Arthur E. Iwerson Award for Excellence in Pediatric Dentistry - to name a few.

Dr. Platt is a member of the American Orthodontic Association, the American Dental Association, the American Academy of Cosmetic Dentistry, the International Congress of Oral Implantologists, the International Academy of Dental Implantology, the Academy of Biomimetic Dentists, the American Academy of Dental Sleep Medicine, the Colorado Dental Association, and the Colorado Springs Dental Association.

Dentistry, also known as Dental and Oral Medicine, is a branch of medicine that consists of the study, diagnosis, prevention, and treatment of diseases, disorders, and conditions of the oral cavity. As a general & cosmetic dentist, Dr Platt has the skills needed to complete an array of procedures both simple or complex in nature.

Dr Platt has enjoyed working with the Boy Scouts of America since he received his Eagle Scout award as a teenager. He is currently a scoutmaster for a local troop. His sons are also working on or have completed their Eagle Scout award.

Dr Platt has been married to his wonderful wife since 1985. Together, they have 7 children and 5 grandchildren. The family enjoys hiking, camping, skiing, as well as playing soccer and basketball.

## **Learn More about Dr Jeffery C. Platt:**

Through his findatopdoc profile, <a href="https://www.findatopdoc.com/doctor/1600802-Jeffery-Platt-dentist">https://www.findatopdoc.com/doctor/1600802-Jeffery-Platt-dentist</a> or through Last Impressions Dental Care, <a href="http://mylastingimpressionsdental.com/meet-dr-platt/">https://mylastingimpressionsdental.com/meet-dr-platt/</a>

## About FindaTopDoc.com

FindaTopDoc is a digital health information company that helps connect patients with local physicians and specialists who accept your insurance. Our goal is to help guide you on your journey towards optimal health by providing you with the know-how to make informed decisions for you and your family.

## **Media Contact**

Your Health Contact

clientservice@yourhealthcontact.com

Source : Jeffery C. Platt, DDS

See on IssueWire: https://www.issuewire.com/jeffery-c-platt-dds-a-general-cosmetic-dentist-with-last-impressions-dental-care-1643676369464928